		SHEET 1 OF
To the Honorable Commissior  b original document(s) or o col 101	<b>*************************************</b>	Please record the attached
Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies):
CellStar Corporation	Name:	CellStar, Ltd.
	Address:	1730 Briercroft Court Carrollton, Texas 75006
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Applica	tion or patent number(s):
<ul><li>☑Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Interest</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		Cation No(s). Patent No(s). 681,968
- Curier	If this docu	ument is being filed together with a new
Execution date: Jaly August 12, 2001	application	n, the execution date of the application is:
<ol><li>Correspondence name and address concer recordation of the attached document(s):</li></ol>	•	umber of applications and patents olved: <b>One (1)</b>
Name: <b>Daniel N. Lundeen</b>	<b>I</b>	ee (\$40 per property):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: Lundeen & Arismendi, L.L.P.		Enclosed Charge to deposit account*
Address: Lundeen & Arismendi, L.L.P. P.O. Box 131144		Previously paid (see enclosed
Houston, Texas 77219-1144		correspondence with payment stamp)
	<u> </u>	Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account*
		Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed)
	8. Deposi	t account number: 501285/DNL/CEL-97A
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belany attached copy is a true copy of the cover sheet, attachments and documents.	ne original upcul	g information is true and correct and ment. Total number of pages including
Daniel N. Lundeen		November 13, 2001  Date
Name of person Signing Signate	LOATE OF MAIL	ING
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being described by Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label New Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on	eposited with the U No. EL596201040US, the date indicated be	Inited States Postal Service, postage prepaid as , in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of elow:
Marcee Lui deen 4	arcel Kirk	November 13, 2001  Date
Name of person mailing paper Signation 11/27/2001 ACMMED1 00000050 501265 09681968 01 FC:581 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0082

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The ASSIGNORS, Michael J. Cleary, a citizen of the United States, having a postal address at 253 Odoms Mill Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082; Cathy A. Faulkner, a citizen of the United States, having a postal address at 1907 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Neptune Beach, FL 32266; Jason R. Hall, a citizen of the United States, having a postal address at 3127 Landover Dr., Carrollton, TX 75007; Mario A. Hernandez, a citizen of the United States, having a postal address at 2026 St. Anne Dr., Allen, TX 75013 and Richard L. White, a citizen of the United States, having a postal address at 4 Quail Court, St. Augustine, FL 32084 have invented CUSTOMER-CONTROLLED INVENTORY ACCESS, an invention which is fully described and claimed in U.S. Ser. No. 09/681,968 filed June 30, 2001.

The ASSIGNOR, CellStar Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a postal address and a business address at 1730 Briercroft Court, Carrollton, TX 75006 was the employer of Michael J. Cleary, Cathy A. Faulkner, Jason R. Hall, Mario A. Hernandez and Richard L. White at all times pertinent to the discovery of said invention.

The ASSIGNEE, CellStar, Ltd., by National Auto Center, Inc., its sole general partner, a limited liability partnership, organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having an office at 1730 Briercroft Court, Carrollton, TX 75006, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for each of them and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignees in the prosecution before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee

PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0083

## **ASSIGNORS**

Michael J. Cleary	Date
Cathy A. Faulkner	Date
Jason R. Hall	Date
Mario A. Hernandez	Date
Richard L. White  CellStar Corporation  By: Elame Flud Rodrigue  Title: Senior Vice President,  Secretary and General Counsel	July 12, 2001 Date
CellStar, Ltd., by National Auto Center, Inc., sole general partner By: Elaine Flud Rodriguez Title: Senior Vice President,	July 12, 2001 Date

Secretary and General Counsel

**RECORDED: 11/14/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0084